

Lake Havasu City

Lake Havasu City
Municipal Courthouse
Council Chambers
92 Acoma Boulevard
Lake Havasu City, Arizona
86403
www.lhcaz.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 19-2231 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Action ItemStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:11/25/2019In control:City Council

On agenda: 12/10/2019 Final action:

Title: Award Agreement for Professional Services (Construction Inspection) for the 2019 Water Main

Replacement Project to Advanced Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc. (Jason Hart)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Scope of Work

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2019	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

TO: Honorable Mayor and Council

FROM: Jason Hart, Project Manager

SUBJECT:

Award Agreement for Professional Services (Construction Inspection) for the 2019 Water Main Replacement Project to Advanced Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc. (*Jason Hart*)

FUNDING SOURCE:

CIP-Irrigation and Drainage District Fund

PURPOSE:

Award Agreement for Professional Services (Construction Inspection) for the 2019 Water Main Replacement Project in accordance with City Code Section 3.10.040 (Project No. WT7460).

BACKGROUND:

Staff negotiated a fee of \$111,608 with Advanced Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc. (AE2S) for Construction Inspection Services, which we feel is fair and reasonable.

COMMUNITY IMPACT:

The replacement of water mains on the proposed roads will provide for more efficient and reliable potable water delivery to the community now and into the future.

File #: ID 19-2231, Version: 1

Water mains are critical pieces of the system infrastructure. Completion of this project is crucial to continue the reliable service of potable water to the community.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Sufficient budget is available in the Fiscal Year 2019-20 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) for Construction Inspection of the 2019 Water Main Replacement Project No. WT7460. This CIP is funded with Irrigation and Drainage District funds.

ATTACHMENTS:

Scope of Work

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move to award the Agreement for Professional Services (Construction Inspection) for the 2019 Water Main Replacement Project, Project No. WT7460, to AE2S.